
City of Aspen QWEL Certified 3rd Party Auditors 

 

Fall 2025 Graduates for Hire 

Name Company Email Phone 

Charlie Moore Town of Carbondale Charlie.m0925@gmail.com 970-309-2040 

Genevieve 
Villamizar 

Good Earth Landscaping & 
Maintenance 

info@goodearthaspen.com 970-977-7267 

Jill Suarez Town of Carbondale Jill.suarez@rocketmail.com 719-373-8711 

Matt Weber MW Design Build altiscape@gmail.com 970-456-3745 

 

Name Company Email Phone 

Esteban Magana Blue Green Aspen esteban@bluegreenaspen.com 970-930-7243 

Santos Vigil Blue Sky Garden & Lawn santosvigil@gmail.com 970-618-8481 

Lee Mulcahy Elm Design leemulcahyphd@gmail.com 970-452-7234 

Jay Phillips High-Five Homes and H2O jayphillips@creativeendeavorsinc.com 970-309-1816 

Scott Briggs ReScapes LLC rescapesllc@gmail.com 970-708-4868 

Edwin Lehrter Green Landscapes edlehrter@gmail.com 970-822-9486 

Peer Erikson Colorado Outdoor 
Environments, Inc. 

peer@coeaspen.com  970-618-7005 

David Marcucilli Bell Mtn Golf & Grass dave@ballmtn.golf  203-788-2515 

Ed Price Azure Drone Engineering ed@azuredroneeng.com 970-980-8533 

Amber Clark Hydrosystems KDI amberc@hydrosystemskdi.com  303-980-5327 

Jill Bersano Hydrosystems KDI jillb@hydrosystemskdi.com  303-980-5327 

John Keesan Hydrosystems KDI johnk@hydrosystemskdi.com 303-980-5327 

Shawn Bailey Roaring Fork Waterworks sbturfman@gmail.com 970-319-7575 

Zachary Paris Elk Mountain Landworks zac@elkmountainworks.com 970-456-5969 

Thomas Friel Roaring Fork Landscapes, Inc. tomfriel@roaringforklandscapes.com 970-309-4578 

Scott Levine PermaScapes Unlimited Inc scott@permascapes.biz 970-319-8984 

Matthias Brown Aspen Grove Property Services holly@aspengrovepropertyservices.com 970-279-5530 

Peter Ernst  phernst@gmail.com 781-424-4468 

Gregg Gomes Rocky Mountain Custom 
Landscapes 

gregg@rmcl-usa.com 970-748-8461 

Christopher 
Rupinski 

Good Earth Landscaping & 
Maintenance, LLC 

info@goodearthaspen.com 970-963-3900 

Cohen Small Sprinkler Professionals cohen@spilandscape.com 970-618-4660 

Joshua Austin Good Earth Landscaping & 
Maintenance, LLC 

info@goodearthaspen.com 970-963-5900 


